HeliosAnthos Energies Private Limited 
(U42202GJ2025PTC165397) 

Nature of transaction: Acquisition of equity shares of the Target 
Company allotted on a preferential basis 
through private placement. 

Number of equity shares acquired 1,04,550 
Consideration paid INR 10,45,500 (Rupees Ten Lakhs Forty Five 

Thousand Five Hundred only) 
Shareholding of the Company in 
HeliosAnthos Energies Private Limited 

51%  of the paid-up equity share capital of the 
Target Company. 

The Company has received intimation from Target Company today at 10:27 a.m. (IST).